

**RECEIVED**

**10-29-2018**

STATE OF WISCONSIN  
COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS  
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

---

Appeal Case No. 2018AP000802-CR

---

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

VICTOR YANCEY, JR.,

Defendant-Appellant.

---

On Appeal from a Judgment of Conviction  
and Order Denying Postconviction Relief Entered  
in the Milwaukee County Circuit Court, the  
Honorable William S. Pocan, Presiding

---

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

---

John Chisholm  
District Attorney  
Milwaukee County

James C. Griffin  
Assistant District Attorney  
State Bar No. 1022152  
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

District Attorney's Office  
821 West State Street, Room 405  
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485  
(414) 278-4646

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
ISSUE PRESENTED .....	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION .....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	2
ARGUMENT .....	3
I. Yancey did not allege facts sufficient to require an evidentiary hearing on his ineffective assistance of counsel claim.....	3
A. Yancey did not make a prima facie showing that his attorney performed deficiently as the trial court correctly determined.....	4
B. Yancey’s postconviction motion did not make a prima facie showing of prejudice .....	5
II. The trial did apply the incorrect legal standard in its prejudice analysis .....	6
CONCLUSION .....	7

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES CITED**

	<b>Page</b>
<i>Harrington v. Richther</i> , 131 S.Ct. 770 (2011).....	4, 5
<i>State v. Allen</i> , 2004 WI 106, 274 Wis. 2d 568, 682 N.W.2d 433 .....	2, 3
<i>State v. Bentley</i> , 201 Wis. 2d 303, 548 N.W.2d 50 (1996).....	2, 7
<i>State ex rel. Flores v. State</i> , 183 Wis. 2d 587, 516 N.W.2d 362 (1994).....	3
<i>State v. McDowell</i> , 2004 WI 70, 272 Wis. 2d 488, 681 N.W.2d 500 .....	3
<i>State v. Reed</i> , 2002 WI App 209, 256 Wis. 2d 1019, 650 N.W.2d 885 .....	5
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	3, 4, 5

**WISCONSIN STATUTES CITED**

809.19(3)(a)2.....	2
